Oaith Bible Paptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

March 15t 2026

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:
Prayer Meetings

Sunday School (classes for all ages)

Morning Service

Primary Church for ages 4-5 (downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (downstairs)
Evening Service - The Lord’s Supper

Special Administration Meeting after 6pm service

Full Choir Practice

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings
Men’s Prayer Meeting

Mid-Week Service - Missionary Jeremy Blanz

Praise & Prayer Time

Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)

Teen & Adult Bible Study

Friday:

Newsletter Day
Youth Group Activity

Saturday:

Men’s Breakfast - Pastor Justin Dye

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

9:00 am
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

11:00 am
7:00 pm

9:00 am

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Elizabeth B Shannon B
Barb W Leslie K
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Debbie D Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, Desiree S
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Lisa G

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Traci B
Breanna D Monica W
Sunday AM Wednesday
Bobbie H Jenn O
Renae G Hannah B

Next Sunday AM:
Leslie K & Gloria C

Love’s Second Mile

Stern Duty said, “Go walk a mile
And help thy brother bear his load.”
I walked reluctant, but meanwhile,

My heart grew soft with help
bestowed.

Then Love said, “Go another mile.”
I went, and Duty spake no more,
But Love arose and with a smile
Took all the burden that I bore.

‘Tis ever thus when Duty calls;
If we spring to obey,
Love comes and whatso’er befalls,

We're glad to help another day.

The second mile we walk with joy;

Heaven’s peace goes with us
on the road,

So let us all our powers employ

To help our brother bear life’s load.

- Stephen Moore

Have you been saved?
Have you been baptized
after your salvation?
If you would like to know more

about salvation or baptism, talk
to Pastor Baran today!

Upcoming Events

Next Sunday, March 8 -
Daylight Savings Time begins

Thurs, March 12 - Nursing
Home Visitation at Eden
Heights, 3:30pm

Fri, March 13 - FBBC’s 43rd
Anniversary!

Sat, March 14 - Secret
Sister’s Reveal & Fellowship,
12pm-2pm

Fri, March 20 - First Day of
Spring!

Sat, March 21 - Family
Bowling Night, 3-5pm
Pizza at the church, 5-7pm.
Bowling is $12 per person,
please pay the church in
advance. Bowling shoes &
pizza are free.

Missionary of the Week

Daniel & Rebecca Fried
(Naomi)

with Hope of Israel Baptist Mission

We have
supported
them since
1999
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