



Faith Bible Baptist Church
 "To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."
 8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
 (716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

March 1st 2026

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (downstairs)	11:00 am
Evening Service - The Lord's Supper	6:00 pm
Special Administration Meeting after 6pm service	
Full Choir Practice	

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings	9:00 am
Men's Prayer Meeting	5:30 pm
Mid-Week Service - Missionary Jeremy Blanz	6:30 pm
Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Teen & Adult Bible Study	7:00 pm

Friday:

Newsletter Day	11:00 am
Youth Group Activity	7:00 pm

Saturday:

Men's Breakfast - Pastor Justin Dye	9:00 am
-------------------------------------	---------

Toddler Workers

<u>Sunday School</u>	<u>Sunday PM</u>
Elizabeth B	Shannon B
Barb W	Leslie K
<u>Sunday AM</u>	<u>Wednesday</u>
Melissa P	Elizabeth B
Debbie D	Abbie B
<u>Next Sun School:</u> Kristle H, Desiree S	
<u>Next Sun AM:</u> Melissa P, Lisa G	

Nursery Workers

<u>Sunday School</u>	<u>Sunday PM</u>
Carol B	Traci B
Breanna D	Monica W
<u>Sunday AM</u>	<u>Wednesday</u>
Bobbie H	Jenn O
Renae G	Hannah B
<u>Next Sunday AM:</u>	
Leslie K & Gloria C	

Love's Second Mile

Stern Duty said, "Go walk a mile
And help thy brother bear his load."

I walked reluctant, but meanwhile,
My heart grew soft with help
bestowed.

Then Love said, "Go another mile."
I went, and Duty spake no more,
But Love arose and with a smile
Took all the burden that I bore.

'Tis ever thus when Duty calls;
If we spring to obey,
Love comes and whatso'er befalls,
We're glad to help another day.

The second mile we walk with joy;
Heaven's peace goes with us
on the road,
So let us all our powers employ
To help our brother bear life's load.

- Stephen Moore

Upcoming Events

Next Sunday, March 8 -
Daylight Savings Time begins

Thurs, March 12 - Nursing
Home Visitation at Eden
Heights, 3:30pm

Fri, March 13 - FBBC's 43rd
Anniversary!

Sat, March 14 - Secret
Sister's Reveal & Fellowship,
12pm-2pm

Fri, March 20 - First Day of
Spring!

Sat, March 21 - Family
Bowling Night, 3-5pm
Pizza at the church, 5-7pm.
Bowling is \$12 per person,
please pay the church in
advance. Bowling shoes &
pizza are free.

Have you been **saved**?
Have you been **baptized**
after your salvation?

If you would like to know more
about salvation or baptism, **talk**
to Pastor Baran today!

Missionary of the Week

Daniel & Rebecca Fried

(Naomi)

with Hope of Israel Baptist Mission

We have
supported
them since
1999



